SAHAMATI ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP FEE POLICY

Version History

Version	Date	Description
1.0	February 17, 2025	Published

SAHAMATI ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP FEE POLICY

1. Associate Membership Fee

- 1.1. To become an Associate Member of Sahamati, an Applicant shall be required to pay an annual non-refundable Associate Membership Fee of INR 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) in order to avail the benefits provided by Sahamati to its Associate Members as per the Sahamati Associate Membership Terms.
- 1.2. The applicable Associate Membership Fee shall be valid for a period of 12 (Twelve) months from the date of commencement of their associate membership with Sahamati. The associate membership shall commence from the date of allotment of Associate Membership ID to the Associate Member.
- 1.3. The aforesaid Associate Membership Fee payable by an Associate Member to Sahamati shall be exclusive of GST and/or any other applicable taxes, which will be paid over and above the Associate Membership Fee by the Associate Member.

2. Miscellaneous

- 2.1. <u>Amendment</u>: This Associate Membership Fee Policy may be amended by Sahamati from time to time and such amended Associate Membership Fee Policy shall remain binding upon the Associate Member(s) by virtue of acceptance of their continuing participation as a Sahamati Associate Member. Any changes shall be applicable prospectively.
- 2.2. <u>Capitalised Terms</u>: Capitalised Terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Sahamati Associate Membership Terms.

Published and effective as of February 17, 2025.